MACOM Technology Solutions Inc.

100 Chelmsford Street Lowell, Massachusetts 01851

www.macom.com



January 11, 2021

Customer name Customer address Customer address

ATTN: Quality/Purchasing Manager

Subject: Product Discontinuance-MSWSHB-020-30

PCN #: PCN-01401

Dear Valued Customer:

The goal of MACOM Technology Solutions is to continually deliver high quality products and services that meet our customers' needs. We strive to offer products that are industry leading in terms of performance, delivery, safety and value.

In accordance with MACOM Technology Solutions' customer product discontinuance policy, this communication is to inform you that MACOM Technology Solutions is discontinuing the part numbers listed below. You are receiving this notification because you have purchased this part number in the past.

MSWSHB-020-30

There will be no last time buy opportunity offered due to material availability. As alternative to last-time-buy we are offering the MASW-011163 and the MASW-011164 as alternate solutions.

Please contact your local sales representative or MACOM sales manager if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Paul Wade

Product Manager MACOM Technology Solutions, Inc.

Tel: (978) 656-2863

E-mail: paul.wade@macom.com